

### Majan Glass Company SAOG

In compliance with circular (E/2/2016) issued by CMA, the Company is please to report the Initial quarterly unaudited Financial Results (not yet reviewed and approved by Board) for the period ended 31st December 2019.

Particulars	Q4 of 2019 (#)	Q4 of 2018 (Audited and published)	change %
Total Sales	10,915,800	8,822,571	23.73%
Cost of Sales - excluding depreciation	8,137,541	7,697,911	-5.71%
Gross Profit before depreciation	2,778,259	1,124,660	147.03%
Cost of Sales - depreciation (Plant)	1,588,269	1,734,940	8.45%
Gross Profit /(Loss) after depreciation	1,189,990	(610,280)	294.99%
Other Income	412,259	163,215	152.59%
Depreciation (Others)	48,859	40,393	-20.96%
Selling, Admin & other expenses	1,934,767	1,796,261	-7.71%
Finance Cost	397,456	327,837	-21.24%
Cash Profit (Before Depreciation & Impairment)	858,295	(836,223)	202.64%
Net Profit / (Loss) RO (Prior to provision for Taxation)	(778,833)	(2,611,556)	70.18%
Provision for Taxation	(77,226)	(392,049)	-80.30%
Net /(Loss) profit after tax	(701,607)	(2,219,507)	68.39%

(#) (Initial unaudited and yet to be reviewed and approved by Board)

Note :

- The above reported results are Initial unaudited and which are subject to :  
Review and recommendation of Audit Committee and approval of Board of Directors

For Majan Glass Company SAOG

  
Authorised Signatories



15th January 2020

شركة زجاج مجان ش.م.ع.ع.

وفقا للتعميم (خ/٢٠١٦/٠٢) الصادر من قبل الهيئة العامة لسوق المال ، يسر الشركة تقديم تقرير عن النتائج المالية الأولية للربع الرابع الغير مدققة للسنة المالية (غير مراجعة وقيد الاعتماد من قبل الأعضاء ) كما في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٩ م حسب الجدول الآتي:

(المبلغ بالريال العماني)

التغيير %	الربع الرابع ٢٠١٨ (غير مدققة وتم النشر)	الربع الرابع ٢٠١٩ (#)	التفاصيل
٢٣,٧٣%	٨,٨٢٢,٥٧١	١٠,٩١٥,٨٠٠	إجمالي المبيعات
٥,٧١%	٧,٦٩٧,٩١١	٨,١٣٧,٥٤١	تكلفة المبيعات- باستثناء الاستهلاك
١٤٧,٠٣%	١,١٢٤,٦٦٠	٢,٧٧٨,٢٥٩	إجمالي الربح قبل الاستهلاك
٨,٤٥%	١,٧٣٤,٩٤٠	١,٥٨٨,٢٦٩	تكلفة المبيعات - الاستهلاك (المصنع)
٢٩٤,٩٩%	(٦١٠,٢٨٠)	١,١٨٩,٩٩٠	إجمالي الربح (الخسارة) بعد الاستهلاك
١٥٢,٥٩%	١٦٣,٢١٥	٤١٢,٢٥٩	دخل آخر
٢٠,٩٦%	٤٠,٣٩٣	٤٨,٨٥٩	الاستهلاك (الأخرى)
٧,٧١%	١,٧٩٦,٢٦١	١,٩٣٤,٧٦٧	المشتريات ، مصاريف إدارية وأخرى
٢١,٢٤%	٣٢٧,٨٣٧	٣٩٧,٤٥٦	تكاليف التمويل
٢٠٢,٦٤%	(٨٣٦,٢٢٣)	٨٥٨,٢٩٥	الفائدة النقدية (قبل الاستهلاك والانتفاض في القيمة)
٧٠,١٨%	(٢,٦١١,٥٥٦)	(٧٧٨,٨٣٣)	صافي الفائدة/(الخسارة) بالريال العماني (قبل مخصص الضريبة)
٨٠,٣٠%	(٣٩٢,٠٤٩)	(٧٧,٢٢٦)	مخصص الضريبة
٦٨,٣٩%	(٢,٢١٩,٥٠٧)	(٧٠١,٦٠٧)	صافي(الخسارة) الربح بعد الضريبة

(#)النتائج المالية المعلنة أعلاه أولية وغير مدققة وقيد المراجعة والاعتماد من قبل مجلس الإدارة

الملاحظات:

١. النتائج المالية المذكورة أعلاه أولية وغير مدققة وتخضع لمراجعة وتوصية لجنة التدقيق ومن ثم الموافقة عليها من قبل أعضاء مجلس الإدارة .

عن شركة زجاج مجان ش.م.ع.ع.



المفوض بالتوقيع

١٥ يناير ٢٠٢٠